
 
 

Broadband Interagency Working Group (BIWG) Members 
These are the points of contact for the BIWG as of March 2018. These individuals are available to 
answer questions about their Agency’s participation in the BIWG and the status of action items 
contained in the Progress Report.  

Agency Point(s) of Contact 
Appalachian Regional Commission Catherine Feerick, Manager (cfeerick@arc.gov)  

Mark DeFalco,  Broadband Manager, Regional Program 
Operations (mdefalco@arc.gov) 

Department of Agriculture (USDA)   Chad Parker,  (Co-Chair) Assistant Administrator, 
Telecommunications, Rural Utilities Service  
(Chad.Parker@wdc.usda.gov) 
Laurel Leverrier, Deputy Assistant Administrator,  
Telecommunications, Rural Utilities Service  
(laurel.leverrier@wdc.usda.gov) 

Department of Commerce (DOC)  
 

Doug Kinkoph,  (Co-Chair) Associate Administrator, 
BroadbandUSA, NTIA (DKinkoph@ntia.doc.gov) 
Jennifer Duane, Broadband Program Specialist,  
BroadbandUSA, NTIA (JDuane@ntia.doc.gov)  
Karen Hanson, Manager, Partnerships and Interagency Affairs, 
BroadbandUSA, NTIA (KHanson@ntia.doc.gov) 

Department of Defense (DoD) Jim Campion, Office of the DoD CIO, Spectrum Policy and 
Programs Directorate (james.p.campion2.civ@mail.mil) 

Department of Education (ED) Heather Whitaker, Special Assistant, Office of Educational 
Technology (Heather.Whitaker@ed.gov)  
Sara Trettin, Policy Advisor, Office of Educational Technology 
(Sara.Trettin@ed.gov) 

Department of Energy (DOE) Jonnie Bradley, Management Analyst 
(Jonnie.Bradley@hq.doe.gov) 

Department of Health and Human 
Services (HHS) 

Tom Morris, Associate Administrator for Rural Health Policy, 
Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) 
(tmorris@hrsa.gov) 

Department of Homeland Security 
(DHS) 

Darrell Smith, Office of Emergency Communications 
(Darrell.Smith@HQ.DHS.GOV) 

Department of Housing and Urban 
Development (HUD) 

Dina Lehmann-Kim,  ConnectHome Community Coordinator, 
Office of Public and Indian Housing (Dina.Lehmann-
Kim@hud.gov) 

Department of the Interior (DOI) Stuart Ott, Chief, Enterprise Infrastructure Services, Office of 
the Chief Information Officer (stuart_ott@ios.doi.gov)  

Department of Justice (DOJ) TBD 
Department of Labor (DOL) Amanda Ahlstrand, Administrator,  Office of Workforce 

Investment,  Employment and Training Administration 
(Ahlstrand.Amanda@dol.gov) 
Kevin Thompson, Workforce Analyst, Office of Workforce 
Investment,  Employment and Training Administration 
(Thompson.Kevin@dol.gov) 
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Department of Transportation (DOT) Julie Johnston, Utility & Value Engineering Program Manager, 
Headquarters Office of Infrastructure, Pre-Construction Group 
(julie.johnston@dot.gov) 

[Note: Highway rights-of-way are owned and operated by state 
departments of transportation (DOT) or the local municipality; 
therefore, broadband providers wishing to occupy the highway 
should contact the state DOT or local municipality. US DOT does 
not have the authority to direct such installations.] 

Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) TBD 
Environmental Protection Agency 
(EPA) 

Wendy Blake-Coleman, Chief, Information Exchange 
Partnership Branch, Office of Environmental Information 
(Blake-Coleman.Wendy@epa.gov) 

Federal Communications Commission 
(FCC) Erica Rosenberg, Assistant Chief, Competition and 

Infrastructure Policy Division, Wireless Telecommunications 
Bureau (Erica.Rosenberg@fcc.gov) 

Kirk Burgee, Chief of Staff, Wireline Competition Bureau 
(Kirk.Burgee@fcc.gov) 

General Services Administration (GSA) Aluanda R. Drain, Director, Real Property Policy Division 
Office of Asset and Transportation Management, Office of 
Government-wide Policy (aluanda.drain@gsa.gov) 

Institute of Museum and Library 
Services (IMLS) 

James Peter Neal, III, Senior Program Officer, Office of Library 
Services (jneal@imls.gov) 

National Science Foundation (NSF) Erwin Gianchandani, Ph.D., Deputy Assistant Director, 
Directorate for Computer and Information Science and 
Engineering (CISE) (egiancha@nsf.gov) 
Ken Calvert,  Ph.D., Division Director, CISE Division of 
Computer and Network Systems (CNS) (kcalvert@nsf.gov) 

Office of the Comptroller of the 
Currency (OCC) 

Barry Wides, Deputy Comptroller, Community Affairs 
(Barry.Wides@occ.treas.gov) 

Office of Management and Budget 
(OMB) 

George McArdle, Program Examiner 
(George_H._McArdle@omb.eop.gov) 
Nora Stein, Program Examiner (Nora_Stein@omb.eop.gov)  

Small Business Administration (SBA) Star Wilbraham,  Senior Advisor, Office of Intergovernmental 
Affairs (star.wilbraham@sba.gov) 
Matt Stevens, Manager, Office of Entrepreneurial Development 
- Business and Community Initiatives 
(matthew.stevens@sba.gov) 

U.S. Agency for International 
Development (USAID) 

Tom Koutsky, Senior Connectivity Policy Advisor 
(tkoutsky@usaid.gov) 
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